1-Needle, Overedging lnglustriai Sewing Machine
BEE—-AHA—-N—-OvIZIY

MO-2504N.-op4

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

BEE_FHA-N-OvIZIY

MO-2514N-spa

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine

HEERERIIY

MO-2516N-op4

Sy

J
-y

19588300
No.0515-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NR—I ) ZXFDRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the index,
FHizmahRAOCRKEBR, BZesHR TSN (RelNO) LT DA - F o2 A2 EH>T, TOHKEFEHI+HFNET

2. Explanation of codes

iEEMIRGA

1} Codes on the “Note’ column
ERT Moits

@ - means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
AMEDA—YHAP LML TSETES L BRHEBERL LT
@ #1....... refer to the '"Note” explanation at bottom of page.
fela}] ATy TEIRT MIRBRLFEBLTT & v

2} Codes on the "E.C. {Engineering change)'’ column
CFEEH WMORS

(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1383
1983108 &£ N a nr:,

(® D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted fram October, 1983
1983108 & nddf & 1 iz

..@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts [Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BRAOEBMEr CEENES

Example ({5))

HN':' Note Part No. Description E.C.
TR & 0 0F EEEER &2 &
1 - B1401-100000  Needle bar DI0/83) vy k-
|1-1‘ ,, B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A10/83] AR
_‘[2 o B1105-200-000  Frame cover 10.10/83) [ B1105:300-000
« B1105-300-000|  Frame cover 1A.10/83) ZL—ahin—

L(@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeabie with each other:
MBORRMELGHIBENHE

tn this case the new part number is replaced on the ' S & (Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
IOBER, HBSEONTSREMIF LT r DS LVEF»RALTHIETOT, HLVKEFE T .2XT S0

& c.10/83
1 «  [BIT05500000] Frame cover 'c10/83] BTIDSGECUD
| o f
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELoRE BENAE

Please order by the correct part number,
ELmBFBTIERT &0,
@ M. 10/83 ..... The amount required s changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req'’, column,
1983F VR L N PBHTEZ U -1z, ZOBERBEWCEHLCBBE»,BRLTIHNEY

3} Codes on the ""Amt. Req.” column

“wBT Mot
@2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
HE 2@ArFTHLIT.
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter}
Es, 2A—tneTblL It (@ERFA-PALTT)
@ - . Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
I — Y RF LA ENIIRETT.
... ..., Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.’”” and 73 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ calumn.

Armnt,

Reg.
wa

-

MMM EHMEL TV AFHNSE+TLLIT. HEBEUHKBMIERT "asm” X TZILRFTLTHNET.

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER

NUMBER, because there ase some parts which have Deen changed.

BRBREXORO ER

T X, RN HBRD—MHETR L HBEHFHNETFTOTITHTEL,

A A N A A A I A A e et 0

(ex. BI109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

ZONR—Y Y AMIERBEINATOAHAERE S 7 EX0RE, BIAOFSHIAE, B1109-012-A00) TIEZX T & v,
EhtT, ZTROA—VI)RALOEERES (REAET. HIA I, N0010-01) Rk, MWIHFS 4+ 2 ERIEThTRCT

In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obscleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.,
IBEREPED)ENEGEFTL I EXTE 2L, S, EEFACEIN, “ThrOBEE#ERLT I E2XT &L

R e e R e e e e N iR e R R R R L L L L L T R e e e L LR Rt R b A L it el S b dn b e LB 1

e 8 ey § iy 8 Ry BTy T 0y T 8 T Ty e B R e

B e e A A e T A i T A T A A R B T A I A S g b T R e A AT A I AT AT A AT AT A T B A T B R I A R B B A I At A T A L N A TS S b bl s A e R

P

g

S



Ry

10.

[1.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

CONTENTS

FRAME COMPONENTS (1) <eccsecenanenonnarsttantisesasatonacassnansnans 1
7L - ABE (1)

FRAME COMPONENTS{Z) «v vt tvnontntttostssatanannananensrenssrosrsascs 3
7 v - sBE (2)

CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS + st vvenrnvoeroronreneennoesnasensanssorsnesnss 5
* o 7

NEEDLE DRIVING SHART COMPONENTS -vvvcevvrenereenretiertinsserscnnnn 7
& ER By i 1Y 4%

FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS(I) sreee v ienannnenorosrasnnnsonnsas g
EOBE (1)

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) «rvvvecnrvinirnnrneniiiiienanianes 11
EOBE (2) ' .

DPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS e v vesonennnnncnannnssnnsassnsnsnss 13
Ear - T — 8%

CHATN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-2518N) oo rnmesritatiieniisrrenens 15
ZEB o — SBER (MO-2516NE)

PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) v rvneeeenttnnnenarsisnsosansrasssnenns 15
WABE (1)

PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2) svvestusniueenannsncatanssnssssnasssansas 17
WS (2)

THREAD TENSIDON COMPONENTS + v csveeensesesnannrstesosassotonennnnonas 18
BT E

LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS oot ot eevmneesoneaneesannsrsronessassassssss 21
T4 R EER

UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS c oo o e eeeeonennsansosssstorstssssnnnnssensns 93
ko2 = B

NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS v evvetmnemeanen e, 24
AR 3R

LUBRICATION MECHANISYH COMPONENTS cocvvcvevermronrenimnanenaniaaaa.. 25
W% IR

SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS «vvevevenrunratotnneenninnanannn 27
52 LR F— 7T vBiE

FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS +vcvevernennenaennenannnnnnn, 28
2HREF — T v E

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-2504N, MO=2514N) e evennrar s 29
S N7 35 B E (MO-2504N, MO-25148F)

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-20I6N) v cccrmrmeeieinnnanraaersn 31
FOSME TR B (MO-2516N)

SPEC]AL UR[}ER ?ARTS COMP[]NENTS ................................... 33
¥ B M 8B 5 B R

NUMER[CAL [NDEX UF PARTS ......................................... 35
% 3|



I

FRAME COMPONENTS {1}
7T~ LBER (1)




L

i i
K'*Mm w“g

'rf
(:f’”: Pie

REF. 50, XOTE PART N0~ DESCRIPTION AV A | AMT,
H‘Ir%?/fﬁ'- S o s " Frpmr o
i 118-01255 CLOTH PLATE ASM. LV EaH 1
2 $05 118-01354 CLOTH PLATE ASM. AL B3 1
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING L LRV Ty P 1
4 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4 FA3Y 11/64-40 L=4 1
5 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING 5z 1
6 £5-0400511-5D THRUST COLLAR D=4 W=5 A2 D=4 W=5 1
7 55-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FAU 1/8-44 L=3. 2 H
8 119-50607 CLOTHE PLATE COVER A0 i
9 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG AMFAhn- fosvdn 1
10 118-02402 SPRING RIGA BAAARE 1
i NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 Nodfiet 11/64-40 1
i2 $5-6111740-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 b33 11/64-40 L=1T7 1
13 118-02393 STOPPER R4 AR R 1
14 55-41107153-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 WP-0450060-5D WASHER 8x4. 5x0. 5 t547% 8xd. 5x0. 5 2
16 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 $437 9/64-40 L=10 3
17 118-01701 ELOTH PLATE SIDE COVYER J543Thn- 1
18 $5-4120615-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 $435 3/16-28 1=6 2
19 118-02501 FEED MECHANTSM COVER F9u74 1
20 $3-1090930-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 ¥3iv 9/64-40 L=8.6 1
21 $S-4090815-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 837 9/64-40 L=8 4
22 118-02709 RUBBER PLUG 244 #avvey A i
23 Ta-12530406-R0 RUBBER PLUG ey D=12.5 L=4 1
24 118-02600 GASKET 1 Rety 1
YA 119-51100 COVER Fatevr+s 1
26 118-0430¢ GASKET Falbirrd ey 1
27 §S-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 39 11/64-40 L=7 4
28 01 118-03965 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIVERR- eFY 1
29 102 118-04002 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT AMAR- EdY 1
30 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WE7E 11/64-40 L=5 2
31 #02  119-58501 CHIP GUARD COVER RN 1
32 $03 119-58303 CHIP GUARB COVER FHrAan- 1
33 104 119-58204 CHIP GUARD COVER R Fhn- 1
34 $5-3080610-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 Wiy 9/64-40 L= 2
35 119-50805 LDAPER CGVER A-pidn- 1
36 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN A=1hn- ey 1
R¥4 §S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 b3y 11/64-40 L=4 1
38 118-02907 LODPER COVER BRACKET L-Rn- Oh§4 1
39 §S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T 1835 11/64-40 L=T 3
40 118-03400 LOGPER COYER PRESSER SPRING R-Pan- FHana i
&1 S8-7110729-sp SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 WesFY 11/64-40 L=T 1
42 $5-7090530-sp SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 WeAy §/64-40 L=4. 5 2
43 118-03301 LGOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE W=h- Fhady i
44 118-03202 L.GOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE N-ihn- A4F4% i
45 §5-7080550-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1=4.5 E3S B/64-40 1=4.5 2
46 118-03103 LOOPER COVER PLATE B=ihA-4% 1
47 Bi140-716-000 SPRING WK~ H3 1
Note (A:50) $01..... For MG-2504%, MO-2514N HO-2504K, MO-25148F8
$02..... For MO-2516K M0-2516NF
203... .. For MO-2514N M0-2514NF
#04. .. .. For HD-2504N MD-2504N
$05.. ... For JHK JHKm



2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2)
7L~ s BfHE(2)




REE. NO.  NOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTIQN by o2 4 AT,

T ! 119-50003 UPPER COVER - 1
2 115-06808 GASKET F1-17+ Kady 1
3 118-00604 OIL CAP £2917374 1

4 §$-4121015-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 439 3/16-28 L=10 3

5 118-05009 SPONGE Ui ARy 1

6 119-51508 COLOUR BELT iy AN 1

T 119-51001 BELT COVER AR bl 1

8 §5-4151415-SP SCREH 15/64-28 L=14 #4359 15/64-28 (=14 3

9 118-04833 COOLING FAN PLATE ASM e 77048 B3 1

19 $$~1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 153 11/64-40 L=8 1

11 $8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 WEIET 11/64-40 L=7. § ]

12 118-00505 UPPER COVER GASKET SR Hady 1

13 $5-7099510-SP SCREW 0/64-40 L=4. 6 W55 9/64-40 L=4. 6 1

14 118-00901 FACE PLATE COVER SPRING Ao hn-na 1

15 119-50458 FACE PLATE COVER ASM, Audyhn-3 1

16 $$-8000410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 [=3.5 A% 9/64-40 [=3.5 1

17 118-00802 FACE PLATE COVER PIN AARHR-Ey 1

18 101 118-01008 SAFETY PLATE - i

19 02 118-01107 SAFETY PLATE A~ 1

o 2 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3. 7x8x0, 3 E598% 3. Tx8x0. 3 2
- 21 $5-4080815-SP SCREW 9/B4-40 L=§ 435 9/64-40 18 2
29 NS-6090310-SP NUT 8/64-40) BuBl ol 9/64-40 2

23 118-00307 SIDE COVER I fin- 1

24 $5-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=25 £33 3/16-28 L=95 1

25 PS-0400182-K0 SPRING PIN 4x18 ATUAEy 4x18 1

26 $S-6122030-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=00 t579 3/16-28 L=20 1

97 TA-2050805-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=20.5 L=§ brey D=20.5 L=§ 2

e 28 02  118-03806 CHEP GUARD COVER, UPPER R o1 1
S 29 101 118-03707 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER AIEI- o1 1
g §5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=§ 49 3/16-28 L=6 9
a1 $8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11. 8 nohifnt 15/64-28 L=11.8 1

2 118-05207 THREAD SU1DE, LARGE {354 2

33 101 TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=18.7 L=16 by =187 L=16 1

3 118-41400 FILTER PRESSER PLATE 7+ 1

43 118-41509 FILTER Tk~ 1

36 118-41301 FILTER HOLOER TM—54 1

37 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 1= JoEyad D=3-24 L=8 6

38 115-03703 SCREE STiB sFa-fib 4

39 WP-0751576-8D WASHER 7.5x19x1. 5 L33 7.5 x19%1.5 4

40 WS- 0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8. 2x15x2 R 8, 2x15%2 4

T 11 NS-6680410-SP NUT §/32-28 nohifst 0/32-28 4
v A2 115-03901 OFL RESERVOIR GASKET TI5H9 findy 1
43 115-03802 GIL RESERVOIR 7754 1

44 118-10306 DIL BRAIN CAP GASKET MITFIY Rosy 1

45 $5-6741010-8P SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 539 3/8-28 L=10 1

16 Wp-9370316-B WASHER 3. 7x8x0. 3 5% 3. Tx8x0. 3 1

S

Hote (7 £01..... For WO-Z504N, HO-2514N
$02..... For MO-2Z516N

MD-2504N, 40-2514NH
MG-25168H



3. CRANKSHAPFT COMPONENTS
¥ @ BA 4R

-

S



EscaH

-

i‘ﬁ%‘,y’

""*»s%

{\wﬁ

REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by 44 AMT,
1 101 BI214-704-000 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D D M5 1
2 #01 SS-7091410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=14 WY 9/64-40 L=14 -
3 £02  5S-5090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.5 t5iY §/64-40 L=7.5 3
4 $¥02 118-12104 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D A 1
5 81219-804-000 GASKET I A0 Kty 1
3 301 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D Y2 F-RATA D 1
7 302 SB-1100003-00 BEARING A7y 1
3 118-11809 CRANKSHART BUSHING C C M 1
9 $01  116-50900 RUBBER CAP AyYlh ] 1
10 118-11146 CRANKSHART Yo i 1

11 118-45153 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. BNy E 43 1
12 55-8110520~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 P3G 11/64-40 L=4.5 {0
13 SD-0450701-TP RINGE SCREW D=4 5 H=7 53 D=4, 5 H=T )
14 115-15053 CONNECTING ROD ASM, AFE-nqF b3 1
15 §$-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W7 11/64-40 L=8.5 0
16 50-0450701-TF HINGE SCREW D=4, 5 H=T §viv D=4.5 H=T @
17 £03 $S-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 weRs 11/64-40 L=14 3
18 31212-704-000 BEARING RETALNER F-AATYA FAn 1
19 Bi211-804-000 BALL BEARING B ¥ F-RATIAT B 1

A $01  118-32151 LOWER LUOPER DRIVING ROD ASH, Sy k43 1

21 SD-0450701-TP HINGE SCREW B=4, 5 H=7 §v3J D=4, 5 =7 {4)

22 118-32201 STOPPER Spb-TagkE 7 50

23 $5-71109]10-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=B.5 WeFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 @

24 $5-0151216-TP SCREW 15/64-29 L=11.8 iRt 15/64-28 L=11.8 n

25 302 118-29157 CHAIN LOOPER DREVING ROD ASM. Y-k 3 I

26 SD-0450701-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.5 H=7 ¥uid B=4.5 H=T (4)

27 118-32201 STOPPER Yik-Rag ¥ T {1

28 §8-7110910-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 MeFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 @

29 118-31153 UPPER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. -y 43 1

30 S0-0450701-TP HENGE SCREW D=4, 5 B=T Fvdv D=4, 5 =7 {4

3 118-31203 STOPPER T~y k7YKL (1

32 §5-711091¢-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 WETEHS 1176440 L=8. 5 )

33 58-9171210-7P SCREW 15/84-28 [=11.8 nadiink 15/64-28 L=11. 8 0

24 B1211-804-060 BALL BEARING A D=15x35 79 (A) D=15%35 i

35 115-10609 WASHER 70 4y I

36 WZ-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26. 4x33.9x3.5 TifirdE 26, 4x33. 9x3. 5 1

37 RG-3473501-00 RUBBER RING 0 U 1

38 [18-11403 THRUST HOLDER AIAMT 1

39 §5-4121015-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 3 3/16-28 1=10 3

40 118-11502 0L SHIBLD yad 77540 1

41 118-11601 CODLING FAN LiFed 77y 1

42 118-11205 HANDWHEEL A N7 A 1

43 §8-8151150~-59 SCREW 11/64-28 1.=10.5 A3 15/64-28 1=10.5 9

44 WP-0764016-5P WASHER 5T 76x20%4 1

45 55-9681610-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 nafidst 9/32-28 L=16 i

46 119-56307 HANDWHEEL B AT B i

47 8§S-7112426-sP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 WeF2Y 11/64-40 L=24 3

48 WS-G45104¢-KP SPRING WASHER 4. 5x§. 5x1 R 4. 5x8. 5xl 3

49 $03  119-56505 HAXBWHEEL C MR C 1

Note (ZEED) #01..... For M0-2504N, M0-2514N
$02..... For MO-25168
$03..... For domestic use and JE

MO-2504N, M0-2514NF3
MD-2514NH
ErsvJER



1.

NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
& 5 B R

o

% i
e ¥
g



L

REF, 80, NOTE PART 0. DESCRIPTIODN [ ANT,
l 118-17459 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASH, NIE=50 3 1
2 115-82509 GHL WICK TIOLYY A {H
3 115-17505 0IL CAP N =38 797 7% (1)
4 TA-0180401-H0 - NEEGLE COOLER PLUG CAP D=1.8x2. 1 L=4.3 My D=1, 8x2. 1 L=4,3 (1
3 118-42903 0iL FBLT NIE-95 718k (Fa) (1)
6 B3525-704-000 0Lt FELT M E=3 7abb Al
7 115-17802 OIL SEAL NI E-50 Th~L 1
8 i18-14407 COVER 22 - 1
9 55-7110410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 W3R 11/64-40 L=4 2
10 118-141100 BUSHING, FRONT WIE-5% LA 1
11 B3525-704-000 011, FELT A~ 21290 JIN 1
12 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 =T b2y 3/16-28 L=1 1
13 CS-1201014-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 ARkl bL B=12 W=10 i

14 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 2)
15 B1462-804-0A0 FORKED CRANK ASH. 75 h3v8 48 1
16 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nybidink 15/64-28 L=11.8 5}
17 #01 118-23804 ERANK PIH 28 Iy 1
13 118-14308 BUSHING, REAR MGE-34 Hynis) 1
19 118-16165 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER M ¥ 1
20 §5-6080410-s¢p SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 t337 1/8-44 L=4 2
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER ASM, A EaLi- I8 1

22 115-15301 OIL SHIELD T35 1% (n

23 SS-4080320-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3, 4 35 1/8-44 L=3.4 {1

24 115-15202 OUTER SLEEVE NS L= A4y {1}

25 i B1411-804-A08 BEARENG A ML= 27900 A 1

26 115-15458 NEEDLE DRIVENG LEVER SHAFT ASM, NI F-L-90 B3 i

21 C@-2020600-00 0IL WICK vy 0. 12)

28 115-15509 BUSHING N E-LI-98 295 1

28 $5-8120740-sP SCREW 3/18-28 L=7 bA3E 3/16-28 L=T 1

30 CS-(870811-8H THRUST COLLAR D=8, 73 =3 ZIAYF D=8 73 ¥=§ 1

31 $5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 ta%s 11/64-40 L=4. 8 @

32 1 115-17059 PIN ASH, Mary LR-gy b3 1

33 Ca-202¢000-00 giL WicK 9y 0.018

34 11517307 PLUG R Lt~ 74 (2

35 118-15107 01L WICK COVER BHSHING 2vhi- Tava 1

38 118-15057 01L WICK COVER ASM, 1R~ 2 1

37 Ca-202000G-00 01l WICK vy (0. 24)

38 85-T121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Wy 3/16-28 L=14 2

39 118-14803 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE MIEL Tytdi-54 i

40 WP-0651056-5D WASHER 6. 5x11x] k5 6. 5x11x1 2

41 SS-6151812-7P SCREW 15/64-28 1=1% nodld7HRRY 15/64-28 L=18 2

42 118-16501 NEEDLE TEREAD GUIDE M bFVEY BAENAY 1

43 55-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 WEIIY /5440 L=5 1

44 $8-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1L=4.5 WkIFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

45 11816600 NEEGLE THREAD TAKE-GP GUIDE bty fiff 1

46 1i8-17004 NEEDLE CLAMP (OIL FELT MFR F2t27ThF 1

47 118-14902 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHART ASM, MER Fyidfi- 1

48 11815206 1L WICK WIERP S~ F209025y 1

49 118-15354 O1L RESERVOIR ASH TI50r by 1

50 $5-5080420-8p SCREW 9/64-40 I.=4 k3% 9/64-40 L=4 2

ol 118-15503 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE M FAFA 1

52 $$-8000410-SP SCREM 9/54-4G L=3.5 H3 8/64-40 1=3.5 1

03 SS-8110410~TR SCREW 11/64-48 L=4 by 11/64-40 L=4 i

RE| 65 118-180i4 NEEBLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER M4 bFyEY I

59 118-16204 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MR AR 1

ab 118-16303 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE MNAMYT 4F7H 1

a7 118-16410 HEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GYIDE WAL ARy 1

58 $5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v33Y 1/8-44 L=4 2

29 #03  118-69005 NEEDLE CLAMP Aoduny ADF 1

60 $S-8080310-TP SEREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 M3 1/8-44 L=2. 8 1

61 $03  MDC-2T0B1140 NEEDLE DCx27 #11 ny BCx27 %11 1

62 04 118-69658 NEEDLE CLAMP iyt WER 48 1

B3 §04 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE ACx27 #1) no0Ex27 $11 2

64 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2, 8 b3y 1/8-44 1=2 8 2

63 02 118-70359 NEEDLE CLAMP Z¥ahky MEL 42 i

66 #02 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCx27 £11 M DCx27 £11 2

67 04 118-17301 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE UP LEVER NAFFvEy 1

Note {(:32)  #01..... Selecting part for fit tolerance BRI,
102..... For MD-25168 HO-25168/8

#03... .. For MO-2504N standard
04, ... For MO-2514N standarg

05

..... For HO-2504N, MG-2516N
—8—

UD-2504 Nie
HO-25 1 4Nigie
MB-2504K, M0-2516NF



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

EDBEE (1)

9.




——

e

REF_ND,  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION AV AMT,
1 118-24059 FEED ROCKER ASM. yatiF i3 1
2 115-30102 MATN FEEB ROCKER Sy (1)
3 $S-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 b53% 3/16-28 1=11.5 {1
4 118-24000 PIN 2 fGFEY {1
5 B1618-804-000 WASHER 3797 ¥z (1)
6 B1667-804-000 WASHER B Y2907 #4238 n
7 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 Uyhitst 3/16-32 (B
3 118 24108 MAIN FEED LINK Yad Iyl 1
9 B1620-804-060 COLLAR SadhY Evho- 1
i) B2107-816-000 WASHER N9k iz 1
11 $8-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 k3347 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

12 118-23804 CRANK PIN 97934 ey C 1
i3 B1614-704-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT TIN5 mA |
14 TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 by D=10,3 L=4 I
15 B1611-8064-0A0 FORKED LINK ASM, 9 7530y 53 1
i6 $8-9151210-7P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 moffdLE 15/64-28 o}
17 C5-095081B-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=9.53 W=3§ AFAbgE 43 D=9, 53 W=§ 2
18 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=3,5 b3 11/64-40 1=3.5 4
19 55-6121020-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.5 k929 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

20 B1615-704-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR HUSY gy 1

21 B1613-804-000 ROCKER SHAFT Yoy i

22 $8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 WEIF 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

23 118-23176 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASH. TIUhLYHA 13 1

24 B1610-804-008 CRANK ROD 7Y I5vingf 1)

25 #01  B1609-804-B00 BEARING 0 Syl {1)

26 1i18-23507 RATCHET GEAR IFzgb £¥ {0

27 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6,5 PA3Y 11/64-40 L=6, 5 (1

28 $5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6.5 b73Y 11/64-40 L=6. 5 (1)

29 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFaub $HIAZ (1

30 S0-0260271-SP HENGE SCREW D=2 6D #=2.7 Fviy D=2 6 H=2.1 (D)

31 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL 3Fzy} 1)

32 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3x13 AUEY 3x13 @

33 118-2820% SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.5 e5% 1/4-40 1=7.5 {1

3 $S-7110810-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=4 M3 11/64-40 L=4 (2

35 118-23309 NT FI0hL YAy {1)

36 118-23408 PLUG IS R ey (1)

37 $S-6030440-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 v53% 9/64-40 L=4 (1

38 118-23200 WASHER FI0RL yos4y (n

39 118-24406 SLIBE BLOCK JaFH phde 1

40 B1651-704-000 FELT Ty Jank 1

4t B1654-704-000 WASHER vy i 1

12 B1652-704-000 SPRING Ty 1

43 B1658-704-000 PUSH BUTTON STUD Toddny ¥ 1

44 SS-7151550-8P SCREW 15/64-28 1=14.5 WkTY 15/64-28 L=14.5 1

45 118-14704 FILTER 29773 1

16 118-23100 BRACKET AL 3544% 1

47 SS-6060340-SF SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 b33 3/32-56 L=2.5 2

Note (Had)

%
¥

01

— 10 —

Selecting part for fit tolerance,

HER M-S 585



6.

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)
=OBRE (2)

-1 =

a;J



i, g

; :_. /‘““’g%

HEF. %0, NOTE PART X0, BESCRIPTIGNK by 44 AWT.
! 118-24505 FEED BAR SHART ety YIS 1
2 $$-7120910-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 Wy 3/16-28 L=9 1
3 RD-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0 v i
4 TA-0800504-r0 RUBBER PLUG D=8 L=4.5 bAty D=§ =4, 5 i
5 R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 0 gy 1
b 118-24653 COLLAY ASH, WIF 0 1
7 $3-8660330-$P SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 139 1/4-40 L=3 {n
] 115-29906 WASHER 3-E-RyHss 4112 1
9 Bi624-704-000 SLIDE BLACK I-F-hy ¥ B 1
1 118-28050 COLLAR ASH, 3By $9r58 85 53 1
1T S5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 H39 11/64-40 13,5 i
12 #1 118-82107 ALY FEED DOG sa#p 1
13 302 115-97101 HATH FEED DOG pa bt 1
14 03 115-82800 MAIN FEEL BOG yathy 1
13 $5-9111050-59 SCREW 11/64-40 1-9.5 Duhbdbk 11/64-40 L=0.5 1
6 204 118-87106 AUXTLIARY FEED 00G F a1 TR 1
17 203 118-87403 AUXILIARY FEED D0G Fatht 1
18 $5-4080610-5P SCREW [/8-44 L=6.4 A 1/8-44 L6, 4 1
19 11824257 ALY FEED BAR ASM, yagat-py b3 i

20 118-24307 01 FRERENTEAL FEED BAR S a-f-hy (1

9] 118-24508 WATH FEED BAR y2th B-F-y 1))

22 201 BL65T-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOS A 1

2 202 BIGST-B14-BOE DiFFERENTIAL FEED D06 R 1

24 3  118-85200 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG MR 1

25 $5-91110]0-5P SCREW 11/64-40-40 L=9,5 moAERE 11/64-40 L=9,5 1

7% RE-0500000-KD SNAP RING 5 E #7547 § 1

27 118-26302 LiNK 4= Fanesdvh H

23 SD-0720271-57 liIHGE SCREW D=7.2 17,2 F33 0=7.2 =2, 7 1

2 118-25453 BIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, HERIOF I3 1

30 118-25304 DiFFERENTIAL FEED PIN Tty o))

3l 11826401 PIN COVER T {n

42 $5-6080410-8p SCREW 1/8-d4 L=t €539 1/8-44 L=4 @

RE 115-30656 DIFFERENTIAL FRED ROCKER ASM. THINF 93 {n

3 $5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.3 735 3/16-28 L=i1, 5 (n

36 51663-304-000 SLIDE BLOCK ey #ia 1

36 118-25740 0L SHTELD PLATE T 1E-ry i

3 $5-4120615-5P SCREK 12/64-28 L8 1435 3/16-25 L=9 1

48 $5-4041015-5p SCRER 9/64-40 1212 L33 9/64-40 L=12 1

39 $S-7060310-SP SCREK 3/32-56 L=3 WEIRS 3/32-56 L=3 8

40 118-25601 REBBER PRESSER BLATE ASH. 997F54) dh 1

§ 118-25305 011, SITELD RUBBER TIRIL 9248 1

12 118-25106 01%. SHIELD RUBBER 7194 1

13 118-25007 RUBBSR CAVER 77940 04 1

14 118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE TISHGIL §14% 1

45 §S-7050620-TP SCRER 9/64-40 1:6, 1 Wk 9/64-40 L=6, | 2

I 118-24802 RUBBER CASE F-ovai -3 1

47 118-27607 OFL SEIELD RUBBER, LAKER ¥4 TR 1

48 85-7060510-57 SEREW 3/42-56 L=3 WEFRY 3/32-56 L3 2

19 118-24708 FEED BAR SUPPART 3-bey f1 2

i 118- 24901 RUBBER #0usdL {

3l 118-27904 RUBBER T4y 1

i2 RU-4491201-00 RUBSER RING 0y 1

54 $S 9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,5 noRbERt 18/64-40 19,5 1

54 KP 0480856-5 BASIER 4. §x8. 4x0, 8 E3HE 4. 828, 4x0. B 4

a5 8S-7111120-5P SCRER 11/64-46 L=10.5 WEFHY 11/64-40 L=16, 5 3

56 S5-6090650-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 53 076440 L6 4

57 BL642-804-000-B  BIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCKER $E~ Fa-b90F 1

a8 §5-7120410-TF SCREW 3/16-28 1.9 e 3/16-28 L=9 1

59 BIGAS-T04-000-A  BUSHING FE- Faviwis 2 1

60 R0-0607501-00 RUBBER RING 0y i

61 115-28608 SFRING YFE-Fat7 LA-R3 1

62 118-25858 ROCKER SIAFT ASH, FE-Fatbasl b3 ]

63 RE-0900000-KP SHAP RING § E fivkin 1

64 PS-DAC0222-KO SPRING PI¥ ATV EY 1

65 118-26104 D} FFERERTIAL FEED SCREW 8= EFadbuiy i

56 1187250908 UIFFERENTTAL FELD GRADLATION FF Fa9E7 FEI4H 7

67 15-28809 WASHER $R-Famty AUy FH 2

64 115-29104 WASHER $i-Fa-ky Abuii-tHit 2

89 $5-4121215 $p SCREW 3/16-28 L-}2 1435 3/16-28 L=12 2

7 $5-4000315-5P SLREM 9/64-40 L=5 135 9/64-40 L=5 2

7l WP-0621016-5D WASIIER 6. 2x]3x1 £397% 6. 2nlaxl 1

72 B1G4T-704 006-A  NiFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK RUT $E- padiyt 1

73 BIGAB-7G4-D00-A  DIFFERENTIAL FEED BIKGE SCREW $i- §u35 i

4 118-26005 DIFFERGHTIAL FEED BLOCK #i~ EFatienar H

75 - D460556-SD WASHER 4. Tx7. 5x0. 5 L33 4. 657,550, § L

78 118-26203 SPRING Vi EF9T0YET 1 1

77 115-29005 STOPPER Yi-Fa-ty Aboli- 2

74 RE-0300000-K0 SNAF HING 3 E #7tam 3 1

Hote (EAEY  #01... .. For HO-25044 HO- 25044
302, For MU-25148 HB-25 14N
£03...., For MO-2516N MUI-25168)8

.... For HO-2504N, HD-2514N

— 12—

HH-2504N, 40-25148K)



7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
Eow—ue Fa—-s2BEiE

— 13 —




L,

i
i

L

g

St

REF. NO,  NOTE PART NO, DESCREPTIDN LAV AMT
i B2508-704-000 BUSHING, REAR L-130 g3nih), 2
2 C5-103121A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=10. 32 W=12 ARy 43 B=10. 32 #=12 2
3 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-10 k=4, 5 M 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4}
4 B2507-304-000-8 BUSHING, FRONT s 2
3 35-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=0.5 L33y 3/16-28 L=9, 5 ¢
6 118-31302 UPPER LOOPER SHART DI-1 1
7 §5-7151340-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33 15/64-28 L=14 2
3 01 118-34561 UPPER LDOPER ASH, Ig-Rfi4F 3 1
[t #02  118-34579 UPPER LDOPER ASM, P-RAAE B3 i

10 118-33613 UPPER LOGPER GUIDE SUPPORT - B4 P -
11 118-34553 HOLDER CONNECTION ASH. IR-RAAE 43 (1)
12 118-42101 BIL FELT? I F7 x i b {
13 $5-9110430-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Dok 11/64-40 L=4 {1)
14 118-33704 UPPER LOOPER GUIBE COVER DR B R4 (1)
15 58-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 AWkI3Y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2
16 118-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER L) N (1)
17 35-4090615-SF SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 3y 9/64-40 L=6 (0
18 118-31757 PIN ASK -RgE £y {1
19 118-31708 OTL WICK STOPPER BALL IR AT (1)
20 Ca-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y (0. 636)
21 Ca-2000000-00 DEL WICK 15y (0. 036)
22 01 118-31450 LOOPER HOLBER ASM. A DI-RF 23 )]
23 $02  118-31559 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. B P-R0F 43 {1

24 $5-8151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1i.8 pdRt 15/64-28 L=11. 8 {0

25 $5-8090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 FA3Y 9/64-40 L=3, 5 (1)

26 #03- 118-88005 iPPER LOOPER k-1 1

27 $04 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER =R 1

28 05 119-99208 iPPER LOOPER : -1 1

28 118-33001 LOGPER THREAD TAKE-LP, RIGHT TR FyEy ¥ 1

30 118-33506 LOWER LOCPER THREAD TAKE-UP -1 Tty 1

31 55-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7. 8 eI 11/64-40 L=T. 8 1

32 $5-6080410-38P SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 b33y 1/8-44 L=4 1

33 118-31806 PIN §~3 3748y I

34 118-31807 GADGE P-R AT K- 1

35 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0 0l 1

36 118-32904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT MR AP ¥ 1

37 55-3090610-sp SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Wiy 9/84-40 L=6 1

38 118-32805 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER =R Fytvhs- 1

39 §5-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 3 11/64-40 L=T7 2

40 118-33407 LOWER LOGPER THREAD GUIDE AR AR 1

41 35-3080610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 WA 9/64-40 L=6 1

42 118-32706 BIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. H-Al{R 2fi-ny 1

43 B2530-704-000 UPPER LODOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING SR8 dhn 1

44 $5-6090630-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £33 9/64-40 L=6 4

45 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 9K AFFotd Fa- i

46 $S-7080850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ WEFFY 9/64-40 L=§ 1

47 118-80001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD A F-piivr 1

48 58-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 b33 3/32-56 1=3.5 2

49 115-99307 LOWER LOOPER ¥~ 1

50 $3-6090620-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= £33 9/64-40 L=6 1

5l 118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT H-RrvEy ¥ i

- 52 58-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEIRY 11/64-40 L=7. 8 1

53 118-32458 LONER LODPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. Y-R YT b 1

54 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIK 2x6 AAEy 2%6 (1

99 B2531-704-000 WASHER YT YA (D

56 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nohiEbE 15/64-28 1=11. 8 0

LY B25068-704-000 BIL SEAL =858 k- i

58 118-32360 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT Y-R3Y 1

Note (82}  #01..... For MO-2504K, MO-2516M MO-2504N, MD-2516NH
$02.. ... For MO-2514N MG-2514NH

103..... For MO-2504N, MO-2516N (Needle #8~313)

04, ... For HO-2504N, MO-2516N (Needle #14~£20)
and MO-Z514N (Needle %6~3)

305, ... For M0-2504N, MO-2516K (Needle #21) and
M0~2514N (Needle #3~F1R)

— 14—

MO-2304N, HO-2516N (&+48~413)
HO-2504N, H0-2516N (&+414~420),
HO-2514N (8146~48) B

MO-2504N, MO-2516N (6+421),
MO-2514N (8+49~416) F



8.

CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR

MO-2516N)

ZHBL — R (H0-2516NH )

S

REF.NO,  NOTE PART NO, DESCREPTION S | AMT
1 B2103-816-0AD CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ASH, 2¥a-hy €197 43 1
2 B2103-816-000-B CHAIN LOGPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM =Y hviy $viF {1
3 SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-30 L=7 WeIRY 11/64-40 L=7 {0
4 B2120-816-(00 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PINM =Ya-hy KAy b
3 B2105-816-000 CHAER LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =¥a-hy Wi ()
B B2102-816-000-A CHATN LOOPER ROD (22mm) =da-hy Ay 1
T S0-0720803-T4 HINGE SCREW D=7, 24 H=8 $vid D=1, 24 H=8 ]
8 #01 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B 293-fy OxF A7IAY B 1
9 BZ108-816-0A0 BRACKET ASHM, iy HhdT i Y 1

10 SS-4121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £33 3/16-28 1=11.5 ()
i1 B2111-T16-000 BUSHING, REAR “Ya-hydy JyniR 1
12 118-29207 CHAIN LODPER SHAFT S v 1
13 115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASM, 2a-hy 3-F-97 43 1
[4 55-6121220-7P SCREW 3/16-28 1=11.5 b330 3/16-28 L=11.5 (2
15 55-4080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 F4%9 1/8-44 L=6:4 1
16 #01 B2106-816-CAD PIN ASM,, LONG Z¥a-hy a-F-Ev §4 02 -
17 0-2020000-00 011 WICK vy (0. 05)
18 #2113-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LI1AK “Pa-hy I-F-l 1
19 #01 B2114-316-CAQ PIN ASH, , SHORT 2Ya-hy 3-F-Fy y3- 43 1
20 £2-2020000-00 Ol WICK Iy (0.042)
21 B2115-816-000 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET IR A 1
22 S 6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 k323 11/64-40 L=6.5 3
23 55-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=§.4 1435 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
24 B2110-816-000-B BUSHING, FRONT “Pa=By T 1
29 B2525 352 00C GIL SEAL RING L=RF) AN 1
26 118-29405 CHAEN LOOPER Ziathy A 1
21 §5-8110422-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 B9 11/64-40 L=4 1
28 118-29355 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. =¥ty B-R9F I3 I
29 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2x6 Ay 2x6 {1
30 B2531-704-000 WASHER YT VAT 1)
31 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 okt 15/64-28 1=11. 8 (1)

Note {Z:dD)

01

Selecting part for fit tolerance,

— 15—

WA SRR,

e



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
BAB®E (1)

—16 —

y
i
N ”2533
\ | ‘
\@ ﬁg
3 4
12 13 414
\@\@ '

o
REF. NB. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eov 24 AMT,
| 118-20404 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER FHIEETY LA- 1
2 SD-0630271-$P HINGE SCREW D=7.35 H=2.7 35 D=6.35 H=2.7 1
3 §5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 A3 11/64-40 L=4 1
1 118-20602 STOPPER 197 Abuil 1
5 118-20509 SPRING HILATH M3 1
3 118-20503 WASHER THCTF F7% I
7 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E535 11/64-40 L= 1
™y 8 118-20305 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING BAR bt ris- 1
ry 9 118-20156 PRESSER BAR ASM, - 43 1
10 B1515-804-008 PRESSER SPRING #Hr 83 B 1
il 118-20206 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FHrFalityiy 1
12 SS 8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA3Y 11/64-40 L=5 i
13 B1534-804-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT FH0F byl 1
14 115-21002 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT Hhavh 1
15 115 21101 BUSHING I A 1
16 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 bA35 3/16-28 L=T 1
17 [18-19414 LIFTING HOOK P 1
18 $$-6121240-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 £33 3/16-28 L=12 1
19 NS-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 nokist 3/16-28 I
20 118-19505 LIFTING ARM HTHY 1
21 B1536-304-000 PIR 1957 29AMGTEY 1
29 B1535-804-0A0 PRESSER FUDT SHAFT THRUST ARM ASM. I 29307 I3 1
y 23 $$-9151210-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 DahPELE 15/64-28 L=11. 8 W
24 $$-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 1=9, 5 W3 1/4-24 L=9. 5 1
o 25 118- 19307 LIFTING LEVER 7L i
26 118-19100 LIFTING LEVER SCREW HIrFLi- 3y 1
21 118-19208 LIETING LEVER SPRING HFEPFLR- R 1
28 NS-6110310-$P NUT 11/64-40 Roiitab 11/64-40 1
28 88-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ' WesHs 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 B1528-804-000 PRESSER FODT LIFTING LEVER STOPPER FHIPFLA- A= 1




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)
WABEE (2)

- 17 —

’ “ww;



N

.
s

REF.NO,  NOTE PART NG, DESCRIPTION b ¥ 44 ANT,
1 118-19604 PRESSER FOOT ARM THIvF 1
2 BE528-804~000-4 - THREAD TRIMMER ey 1
3 §5-5060410-sP SCREW 3/32-56 1=3, 5 Fo73% 3/32-56 L=3. 5 1
4 #02 118-81455 PRESSER FOOT ASH. Hx i3 1
5 #01 118-76158 PRESSER FOOT ASH. iz 23 1
b 101 118-72009 PRESSER FOBT HINGE Hiewy (n
7 201 $$-6090650-SP SCREM 3/64-40 L=6 719 9/64-40 L=6 o)
8 #01 B1530-804-000 STOPPER 1 2hai- €Y
g 201 W#P-0250516-3D WASHER 3. 5x6x0, 5 E7fiE 2. 5%6%0. 5 {n
10 01 85-7060610-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 Wk33Y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (0
il 301 $8-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=1,9 b939 3/32-56 L=1.9 0
12 #01 B1511-804-000 REAR PRESSER FOGT b)ivA oy

13 $01  B1507-804-C00 PRESSER FOOT tx - £)
4 201 S5-7080520-sP SCREW 1/8-44 1-4.9 WIS 1/8-44 L=4.9 n
i5 301 B1508-804-00B SPRING xR 1)
16 401 B1509-804-€00 STITCH TONGUE {Fang4 1
I7 2 11874609 STITCH TONGUE AERANIL (n
18 101 $S-6060410-TF SCREW 3/32-56 L=3,5 335 3/32-56 £=3, 5 €Y
19 $01  81510-814-000 CURL GUARD h-BEE {n

20 304 118-81471 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Hr 3 1

21 #03 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ER AR 1

22 06 118-81554 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1 43 1

23 205 118-76851 PRESSER FOOT ASH, M1 n 1

24 $05 118-72069 PRESSER FBOT HINGE Pk ()

25 305 8S-6090650-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 k3% 9/64-40 L=6 (1

26 $05  B1530-804-000 STOPPER 1 Akt~ )]

21 $05 WP-0250516-50 WASHER 2. 5x6x0. 5 E59A 2 5x6x0, 5 m

28 $05 $8-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-06 L=3,5 TWETHY 3/32-56 L=5.5 O

29 305 $S-6080210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 t93% 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)

30 #05 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT hahvid (L)

31 $05 B1507-814-007 PRESSER FOOT Ep A )

32 £05 S5S-T0BOH20-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4. 9 WETF 1/8-44 L=4.9 (0

33 305 B1508-804-00B SPRING I MY {

34 #05 B1509-814-00P STITCH TONGIE A1AA0F4 £y

39 H06 _118-74708 STITCH TONGUE 123944 (0

36 $05 §5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 k339 3/32-56 L=3.5 oy

37 $05 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-nitd m

38 $08 118-81570 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 1 i3 1

39 307 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 41 43 1

40 $03 118-77552 PRESSER FDOT ASH, Jadd 43 i

41 $09 118-72108 PRESSER FOOT RINGE YIFHT by {0

42 $03  S5-6090650-5P SCREW §/64-40 L=6 t937 9/84-40 1=6 (n

43 $09 118-75309 REAR PRESSER FOOT fyni¥a o)

44 $08 B1512-816-009 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT ¥4z R O

45 209 B1513-816-000 NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 25381 ey ab {1

46 $09  B1510-816-000 HINGE PIN 98T Lty 0)]

47 309 B1507-816-000 HINGED TYPE PRESSER ROOT- 1 (n

43 $09 B1515-816-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING ER AU o

49 $09  B1514-816-008 SCREW HId7 nd MRy )]

a0 109 $5-6060340-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,5 L4 3/32-56 L=2.5 ()]

9} 309 B1511-816-000 HINGE SCREW WL vy (1)

52 309 B1530-816-200 AUXILIARY STOPPER s b n

a3 $10 118-77578 PRESSER FOOT ASM. JirHz % 1

4 $11  B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOGT FIXING PLATE 3744y 1

35 $11  $8-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 v 3/32-56 L=3.5 1

Note (:EC)

For M0-2504N standard part

For MO-2504N-004-200

Special order part for MO-9504Y
(with finger guard)

Special order part for MO-2504%-
084-200{with finger guard)

For MD-2514N standard part

For M0-2514N-B04-200

Special order part for MD-2514H
(with {inger geard)

Special order part for MD-2514N-
BD4-200 (with finger guard)

For MO-2516N

Special order part for MO-2516K
{with finger guard)

Special order part

—18 —

HO-2504n#3e
H0-25048-004-200
MO-2504NT 528 88 5
(H&A-11F)
HD-2504N-004-200% Bl ST IR
(Feti-Fft)

MD-Z2514NERH
MO-Z514N-BD4-200/3

H0-25 1 ANFR BUEE S AR &L
(ai-F)
H0-2514N-BD4- 20095 B E SC R
(1E8-13)

MO-Z316NFR
H0-2516N4 B AT L
(aD-Fi)

BRI AR




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
i T B R

=S -
=\ S

o5
52 \o-2514N

2|5 3|4 4|3
= | B @
Wii~26 | i~ 44
i I um N il

@127

@’45

oo

~ 19—

52 53 54 (O |
R

59 52 34 52 25 43

I
MO-2504N

-




Giggs

REF.ND, NOTE PART ND. DESCRIPTION roy A4 AT,
1 101 118-29504 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YE{MBL ATy 1
2 #01 B2204-816-000 00K P4 EhL Wi 1
3 01 118-29603 CHAIN LDOPER THREAD GUIDE YHAITH 1
4 $01 S5-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 439 9/64-40 L=6 2
5 01 B2202-816-000 SHAFT Vo alv N 1
6 #01 B2201-816-000 THREAD CAM Iz i
7 #01 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 FA%7 11/64-40 1=3.5 1
8 £01 B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE A=y Ty 1
g £01 S8-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5% bEA3y 15/64-28 L=5 1

10 $01 B3113-352-000 MBUNTING BRACKET Y- At BBy PSS 1

i1 #01 S$5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 $43% 3/16-28 L=6 1

12 #01 B2401-816-000 LOUPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE Yhir E-hy 1
13 118-16709 NEEDLE THREAD GUiDE AT 1
14 55-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 39 11/64-40 L=T 1

15 #01 118-17210 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE “Uatihy NI4TV 1
16 #01 S5-4110715-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 439 11/64-40 L=7 1
17 $01 115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM, YA vl I3 1

18 $01 52314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT {hFa-sli= Fob 0

19 #01 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER Mo TR n

20 01 B2017-372-000 TENSTON SPRING NO. 1 441 AFFa-vnd (1)

21 01 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC A1 a-945 V)]

22 $01  B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT M Fa-uiad TRk n

23 #01 115-50803 THREAD TENSION PGST Y41 F g 0

24 01 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE Fa-it5 {F7vH (0

25 119-56950 TENSION CONTROLLER ASH., YELLOW {FFa-vii & 43 1

26 119-56801 THREAD TENSION KNOUB, YELLOW AFFa-sat 1

27 33112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING R Foia 6)

28 B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW M-y B3 O

29 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE Fa-345 41 m

30 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPREING FELT {hFe-9n3y Jabh {1

31 B3126-012-000 TENS1O0N DISC A5 0]

32 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT L a-vn2d TIbb {0

33 B3105-804-000 TENSIDN POST A+Fa-sdi- {0

34 119-56752 TENSIGN COKTROLLER ASM., RED M Fa-vid TH B3 1

35 119-56703 THREAD TENSION XNOB, RED {Ha=v% 7h {1)

36 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING, BUSHING i Fovra (1)

37 83101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED 1+Fa-v i {1

38 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE Fa-7 41 5

39 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING F&LT AFFa-yRRE IR n

40 B3126-012-000 TENSION BISC A FFa-yi (&)

41 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFa-yRFE 7k n

42 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST A Fa-vfi- (0

43 119-56851 THREAD TENSION SPRING ASM., BLUE M~y 1% 217D 1

44 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE M-y 923 (71 0

45 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING Bk T )

46 B3103-804-000 TENSION SPRING, BLEE {+Fa-y NF 0

47 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE Fa-i43 1 (0

48 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FRELT {bFa-yidd oLk {0

49 $3126-012-000 TENSION DISC -5 {2

50 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSIDN SPRING FELT A a-YREF I N

51 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST A Fa-sfi- N

52 B3109-704-000 TEREAD GUIDE B Fa-3¥3 {b7vH4 B 1

53 #02  118-36400 TENSION BISC THREAD GUIDE =y 4V - T 1

54 #01  115-50308 THREAD GUIDE Fo-v49 AbTuH 1

55 118-36202 THREAD GUIDE Fauhy AF7HL 1

56 118-36103 THREAD GUIDE {27y 4 1

a7 $5-6151820-72 SCRE# 15/64-28 b73v 15/64 L=17.5 1

58 $5-8110522-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MRy 11/64-40 L=4 1

2% #03 $S-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MEIR 11/64-40 L=T 1

Note (H:&0) 101..... For MD-2516N HO-2516RH
0z, . ... For MD-2514N HO-2514NH
#03..... For M0-2504N M0-2504NF

— 20—



12, LOWER KNEFE COMPONENTS

T4 2 BR




Nt

o

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT,
1 SS 2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WA 11/64-40 L=T 2
2 #01 R4200-HOD-DAD TERGAT PLATE ASM. A% I3 1
3 118-06304 PLYG nA47y 4]
4 02 R4205-H0D-EAD THROAT PLATE ASM, MAE b3 i
3 $03  R4508-H0D-DAD THROAT PLATE ASM IIVECIVE 1
] SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=8 t337 11/64-40 L=6 2
7 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B {454 B 1
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER NI{354B Hx 1
9 $$-6121010-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v33v 3/16-28 1=10 2
10 04 118-47852 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. P IALYSERL B3 1
1} 103 118-47860 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM, YHAARNEL B3 1
12 118-46904 SPRING STOPPER AR FAH (1)
13 118-06304 PLUG M H-tvdl (0
4 $8-7110720-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eI 11/64-40 L=T )]
i 118-46607 SPRING VHAR AIAEH K [§)]
i6 113-47803 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET VHIA MY 4 (N
17 118-04507 THROAT PLATE BASE A HUREPE A I
18 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 i=6 £33 11/64-40 L=6 2
19 118-04713 RUBBER PLUG B 254 F-vky (BY 0

20 _ 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG 254 F-vvdL {1)

21 118-46219 LOWER KNIFE SLIBE STUD Y437 A4 K 4]

22 $5-9111010-8pP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 aoddnt 11/64-40 =9, 5 {1

23 118-46102 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YhiAté 1

24 118-46003 LOWER KNIFE YRIA 4}

25 118-46417 ROTATING STOPPER AR AIAEH TP)FR I

26 §S-7090710~-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.8 Wwe5v 9/64-40 L=6. 8 (2

21 3 118-46300 LOWER KNIFE SLI1DE STUD YRR AV €}

28 03 11846508 ROTATING STOPPER YEXR AL TR (0

29 118-46805 HOLBER PIN MM TEY (3

0 B4115-704-000 SPRING S4EH FARIRG 0

31 SS~T151120~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 weFv 19/64-28 L=11 5)]

32 118-01859 LEVER A4 AL 13 n

KX] 118-02105 RUBBER PLUG AL DAL= Al 1)

KES 118-02006 LEVER SPRING 34 DAL~ Rk (1)

35 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 §yiv D=6 H=10, 2 (1)

36 B2739-761-000 WASHER FARALR= Zbofi- 2 i)

37 $S-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W33 11/64-40 L=7. 8 ]

38 $5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33 15/64-28 L=14 2

B [18-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER AR HT 1

40 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD W 1

41 $$-T110840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WmeI2T 11/64-40 L=7. 8 1

42 $5-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 WE73S 9/64-40 L=6 1

43 $02  118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD Mk {

44 $03  120-15301 NEEDLE GUARD Mtk 1

15 $03  126-15400 NEEDLE GUARD Nt i

16 £03  SS-7060510-SP SCREK 3/32-56 L=4.8 Wy 3/32-06 L=4.8 3

47 #03  118-90704 NEEDLE GUARD gk 1

18 #03  SS-7090510-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 b3 9/64-40 L=4, 5 1

Nele (M&d)  #01..... For K0-2504N M0-2504N 3
$02..... For M0-2514N HO-2514NF8
103..... For ¥0-2516N M0-25168H

$04..... For MO-2504N, MO-2514N M0-2504N, M0-25145H

—_22



13.

UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
2 2 B

g

S

REF, KD,  NOTE PART RO, DESCRIPTI N L v A AMT,
1 1 B1403-352-C00 CRANK PIN ygues € 1
Z 115-65658 UPPER KNEFE DRIVING ARM ASM. DIARITNT 1 1
3 $5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 aohint 1/4-40 L=12 1
q 115-65306 BUSHIXG, REAR LRI Yruen 1
5 C3-111191E-8H THRUST COLLAR ASK, D=11 11 ¥=10 A3Ab0E 43 =11 11 #=1¢ 1
f 85-5666330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.9 FA33 1/4-40 L=3 (2}
7 118-45203 KMIFE BRIVING ARM SHAFT FROTUY 1
8 #8 $S-4060310-sP SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.5 39 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
G 115-658{1 UPPER KMIFE GUiDE SHAFT WARRLFTY 1
Ht 119-66809 011 SEAL ARG N4 1
i 115-65207 BUSHI NG, FRONT YILRTY TLIIN 1
¥ 55-8120740-5P SCRER 3/16-28 L=7 PHY 3/16-28 L=7 1
5 53-6111040-5P SCREK 11/64-40 L=0.5 739 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
1 $02 1:8-45302 LEPER KNIFE SUPPORT A L3RR A 1
15 402 118-45608 KNIFE L343 1
16 #02 S5 9090813-1P SCREW 9/64-40 L-§ nohpfnt 9/64-40 L=8 1
17 207 wpP-0370315-3D HASNER 3. Tx8x0. & Y% 3, TxBx0. 8 1
18 303 118-45708 KNIFE ’ L3A% i
19 33118 45401 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT [S70 3 i

20 303 Ss-Gi1161G-SP SCREW 13/64-40 L=16 L3 {1/64-40 L=16 i

21 204 115-98000 UPPER KMIFE SUPPORT AT i

22 $04  118-45807 UPPER KMITE B ExS 1

23 115-65702 WASHER AR id 1

24 $5-4060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.5 1137 3/32-56 1=2.5 1

25 115-65504 UPPER_KNIFE PRESSER PLATE PUIS RS 1

26 11562603 UPPER KNIFE COVER AR 1

“7 04 $$-9111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 aohpft 11/64-40 L=16 !

8 805 118-45500 UIPPER KNEFE SUPPORT AT 1
Pl #05 118 45906 UPPER KNIFE AR |
H 205 $5-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 ayhfibt 18/64-40 1.=23 1

3

e

Note (i)  #L.... Selecting part for fit toierance, BURBASERS
2. For domestic use MO-2504N, MB-25148  MO-2504N, KO-2514NENA

¥a..... For domestic use MO-2516N H0-2516NIE
#04.. ... Standard part for HO-Z504N, MD-2514R  HO-25G4N, MG-2514NEAHLE
#05..... Standard part for MG-2%16 H-20 16N HL R
$06..... For export i
! $07..... For domeslic use (5P

— 23—



T,

»

aid

14.

NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISH COMPONENTS
B w30 % R

7 8
REF M0  NCGTE PART N0, DESCRIPTION [ A ANT,
1 )1 118-54361 NEEBLE COOLER A AR A 1
2 205 118-54364 KEEDLE COOLER A MATDT A (1
3 201 118-54700 SPONGE A N4 B A n
4 01 118-54908 FELT A WIL{Feh JI8E A (1)
a 118-53405 Uil JOIKT A Falldadvl A ()
i BT-0506300-EA VIRYL TUBE, WHITE §=3 == 5 0.04D
7 118-53603 GASKET *201954b Aty @
8 118-53h04 SCREW A F29137 A 1
g H8-54205 SEPPORT M4t (1
10 $5-4080615-5P SCREW 2/64-40 L=5 39 9/64-40 L= (13
11 §$§-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-4G L=7.8 wrEd 11/64-40 L=7. 8 n
12 (a-2000090-00 OI% WICK 1 (0. 0923
13 118-55805 HIRE b4y it (1
H 101 118-545062 PLATE A mlAFehed A 1
i5 TA-0320302-RG PLUG 3. 2x3 ity 3. 2xd (2
16 202 1:8-54460 KEEDLE COOLER B Mltteht B 1
17 £02 1:18-54601 PLATE B NllAt21 45 B {1
18 202 118-54403 {EEDLE CODLER B MlA%eE B 4}
19 202 118-35004 FELT B WAt Johb B i
20 §02 _118-54809 SPONGE B MLAxyl vy B i)
21 118-53306 ST EEA A |
22 F18-03157 SILICON DIL TANK ASM, A I3 |
23 $5-4090615~-57 SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 3 9/64-40 L=6 2
24 H5-G441040-Kp SPRING WASHER 4, 4x7. 4x} R 4, 4xT. 451 2
25 %P-0370316-30 HASHER 3. Tx8x0. 3 LPYfE 3, TxBx0. 3 2
26 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0ol 1
21 $5-7090710~5L SCREW 9/64-40 L=5. 8 Wk 9/64-40 1=6. 8 2
28 B3534-012-000 GASKET figty 2
28 118-53762 OI% JDINT B 32192534 B 1
30 B3525-357-000 CONRECTING SCREW B L Lvhyss B i
41 BT-0500300~EA VIXYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 [ M 0.135
32 £0] $8-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 37 11/64-40 L=T i
33 201 118-35509 PRESSER AR F I
3 01 118-55251 SELICON TARK ASM, nEA s 1
35 01 118-55400 FELT AT i
36 501 CG-Z00C000-00 alt, ®ICK 1y 0,08
K1 #01 85-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 37 11/64-40 1=9 l
38 401 TA-0550604 R0 RUBBER PLLG by l

Note {(:ig)

..... For MOR-2004%, 2514¥
..... For MOR-2516%

— 924 —

HER-2004N, 2014458
MEGR-25165H]



15, LUBRICATION MECHANISHM COMPONENTS
@R MR

45
@
@ 33

_ 25 —

g“élm.;#f



St

3
#

it

REF, ND,  NOPE PART NO, DESCRIPTULON S S ANT,
| 118-14712 FILTER W7 AT - 1
2 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW B L #i% byiyis B 1
3 S-0000404-42Z COMNECTING SCREW F2-FuirRy 1
4 WP-0520656-54 WASHER 5. 2¢9. 5x0. 6 eIt 5, 2x9, 5nd. 6 1
5 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE D=3x5 LAy Fa~7 D=3x) 0.19
6 55-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t539 11/64-40 L=6 1
7 118-40709 01L EXHAUST HOLDER MEFVIF Y 1
8 WP-(480856-SP WASHER 4. 8x8, 4x0. 8 bl 4, 8x8. 4x0. 8 1
g SQ-1110401-4Z CONNECFING SCREW Fa-Tlvhryiy 1
(] BT-0500300-EA O1L TUBE D=3x5 Ly F2-7 D=3x5 0.16
11 CG-2020000-00 01L WiCK 19y 0.06
12 118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE 011, FELT YA $29270} i
13 118-40808 0IL GAUGE FAWT-3 1
14 118-40907 0IL GAUGE HOLDER FARHF-T e i
15 118-41505 WASHER 93I7vr4 $hi i
16 118-41053 FLOAT ASM, g%t B3 i
17 118-41202 FLOAT SUPPORT bLEL RS 1
18 §5-4150715~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T 3% 15/64-28 L=T l

i9 $5-0152130-Cp SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 nyhvint 15/64-28 1=20.5 2

20 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 8. 5x11x1 L3¥is 6, Sxilx] 2

21 101-26803 UTL TUBE HOLDER H{TER 4

22 118-40690 HORK Fi—h 1

23 118-43851 0L PUEP ASK, 3291 FvTh4 b3 1

24 118-41707 KORM GEAR TSNS )

20 $5-8110410-TP SEREN 11/64-40 L=3.5 P22 11/64-40 1=3.5 {2}

26 118-4185% OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM. Fefu oy B4 4t {1

27 S@-1150451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW Fa-Flahriy {1)

28 118-40162 Q1L PUMP ASM. $2-1 FTHL 43 {1}

29 118-40303 (1L PUMP PINION fogal Exty {1)

30 118-43406 COVER FTYyTh n

3 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k535 9/64-40 L=6 3

32 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER H-blgd 70— 1

33 118-43000 FILTER COVER 7y B 1

34 118-43109 FILTER PACKING Tahd Rody 1

35 118-43307 FILTER GUIDE 7408 HE 1

36 118-43554 DISTRIBHTE BLOCK ASK. Jud Tauh 43 1

3 [18-43505 DISTRIBUTE BLOCK Juiid Fngd (0

38 118-43703 WORK JOINT -k F191 Yadvh §)]

38 50-1150451-MZ SPIT QUT JOINT Rl Fa Jafvh {1

40 $8-1150453-MZ C METAL JOINT C A% #1291 Yadvb (1)

41 B3525-357-000 SCREW Da-b F291 Yudub AR (N

42 TA-0370301-40 DISTRIBUTE BLOCK STOPPER Furd Tagh by n

43 118-43604 DISTRIBUTE SCREW Tuid 3y 1

44 50-1680451-M2 FILTER JOINT Taldi— advh 1

45 §5-4110815-5P SCREH Tald= 74 bRy 4

46 BT-0500300-EA OIL SEPPLY PIPE Tikl- ¥22 K47 0.06

47 118-34603 J1L SUPPLY BUSH P48y #1291 T 1

48 €Q-2020000-00 815 SUPPLY WICK BEEY #2971 1y 0.025

— 26 —



16.

SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

g bR F -7 vER

20 19 18

REF_ND,  NDTE PART X0,

DESCRIPTIODN

E v oA

el ACEVEY))

AN

T.

| 119-55400 TABLE 1
2 115-71601 BOLT A ThAPERE A 4
3 1£9-66150 WASTE CHUTE ASM. YFga-b 13 (Bh3a-) 1
| 119-60101 WASTE CHUTE, UPPER FIEv2-t o1 (e~ N
5 119-60002 WASTE CHLTE, LOWER RIAya-b 9 (Bha-) (D
& SK 3311609-SC WOoD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 WY B=3.1 L=16 3
7 $5-6080630-SFP SCREW 9/64-40 L=56 t73v 9/64-40 L=6 5
8 wp-0370316-SH WASHER 3. Tx8x0. 3 b3¥#: 3 Talxd 3 3
g 118- 50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE =k A4l 1
10 118-50807 CASE SPONGE I A A 1
H 118-49403 COOLIKG FAN CASE R 1
12 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHLION f-yydh 4
13 118-49601 SPACER F-yiL 44— 4
14 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. L34y 43 {
15 WPr-1102016-S€ WASHER 11x21x2 EoAE 11x21x2 4
16 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10x18x2.5 R 10u18x2.5 4
17 NS-6240630-SP NUT 3/8-18 nuhiie b 3/8-18 4
13 111-55108 DRAKER & 1
19 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT t3y Ha 2
20 SK-121i000~5C 09D SEREW D=2. 1 =1 458439 0=2. 1 L=10 f
21 D8204-555 -D00 DRAWER STOPPER by Akali- i

— 927 —

P

.""_’»Z ;
A

w



R

:
sl

17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE CDMPONENTS
iR F -7 BE

J r ~ Py 4
=5
0 s
P 4
144448
34 30 29

REF. NG, NOTE PART ND. DESCRIPTIDON | A S ANT,
1 119-59558 TABLE ASM. F=Tl I (BTN 1
2 115-71809 BOLT C ULELT T 2
3 115-71908 BOLT O Sr4aiRt D 2
4 WP-1102016-5€C WASHER 11x21x2 E39AF 11x21x2 i2
B ¥S-6240630-SP NUT 3/8-18 auhitsb 3/8-18 12
6 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION Ty 1
7 11848379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASK. 1548 43 1
3 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. FL-LrAS 43 43
9 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE Fl~Lik4s 9FF 4}
10 $M-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 nyhirfL M3 L=25 03]
11 ¥{-6080600~-SH NET M8 10x11. 5 nyhirsb M8 10x11.5 (&
12 wP-0850002-5C WASHER B, 5x18x1.6 t3¥f+ 8. 5x18x1. 6 {4
13 119-60259 WASTE CHUTE ASM, AMAYa-b 83 (BFY) 1
4 118-60206 WASTE CHUTE AINEya~t {0
15 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=§ hybviy P=3-24 L=§ (2)
15 118-50401 CLATH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER va-HiF b= 1)
17 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET A A2 -bF 3]
18 $5-6080420~5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 b5iy 9/64-40 L=4 @
19 118-50609 RUBBER va-bF A )
20 118-50500 SPRING va-MF 13 (0
21 WP-0370316-30 WASHER 3. 7x8x0. 3 v 3, Tx8x0. 3 n
22 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 Fybviy D=3-24 L=8 {1
23 $8-5110710-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AR 11/64-40 L=7 2
24 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE Y=1-r-% 1
20 118-50807 CASE SPONGE =Ry 3
26 §18-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE B2k A% 1
27 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3. 7x8x0.3 E3¥h2 3. Tx8x0. 3 3
28 $S-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k339 9/64-40 L=6 5
29 111-55108 DRAKER by l
30 111-55207 DRAWER SHPPORT b4y HI 2
31 SK-1211000-SC WOOD SCREW D=2. 1 L=10 5539 D=2.1 L=10 6
32 08204-555-D00 DRAKER STOPPER b5y Abori- 1

28 —



THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-2504K, MO-2514N)

B EB MR (MO-2504N, MO-2514NH )

18.

— 29 -



¥

REF, MO, NOTE PART NO. DESCRIBTIONWN E oy A4 AMT,
| 119-57750 THREAD STAND ASM, AMFI-F 23 1
2 01 119-58055 THREAD STAND ASM, AHF-F 7h3a- I3 1
3 02 B3302-704-LCB THREAD GUIDE ASM.B {MFAFTE4 B 43 2}
4 02 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GHIDE {k3F (4}
5 B3313-704-L00~A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOENT AMIFARTYEA vy {4}
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 L5339 M6 L=16 (4)
7 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {bhFi= FddL (D
8 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {bb7i- b1 o
9 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {7 D
1 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5x0.8 L=14 FR237 M50, 8§ =14 (2)
11 NM-6050001-8E NUT M5x0. 8 wohireb M5x0.8 1¥z (2)

12 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, A5 Ab7y 97 43 §))
13 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE AMF AV ¥4 (D
14 SS-7110540~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MWEFF 11/64-40 L=5 (1
15 Ba309-704-000 THREAD GUIBE ARM {H7 47vid 97 n
16 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIBE ARM HOLBER {FPvH49T Hll4- (1
17 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5x0, 8 L=30 E57339 Mox0, 8 1=30 {1
I3 NM-6050001-SE NUT ¥5x0. 8 ayhftat M5x0. 8§ 1% (1
19 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {Hrd- 30 {1}

20 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER {b3% UER {4)

21 B3320-704-LO0-A SPOOL PEN {raddif- 4

22 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION A4 (4)

23 111-83802 SPOBL REST {259y )

24 102 111-83803 SPODL REST ARM, B {H5797 B (2)

20 WS-0510002-Kn SPRING WASHER 5, 1x9, 2x1.3 N#fE 5, 1x9. 2x1. 3 (4)

26 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5x0. 8 nyhite b M5x0, 8 )]

27 B3217-704-000 NUT €15 b5F8- bAFab @)

28 Wp-1702600-S0 KASHER 1Tx30x2.6 e3¥hd 17x30x2, 6 (2}

29 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 16, 4x26, 6x3, 2 R3¥iE 16, 42260, 6¥3. 2 (1

30 01 B3302-T04-LAD THREAD GUEDE ASM., A AHFAETEL 43 {2

3 01 B3319-704-L00 THREAD 6UtDE {b3F {4)

32 01 119-57602 SPOOL REST ARM, A {MHF9F A (2)

33 01 83321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 1M R B (1)

3 201 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 F433% MG L=12 VA

35 01 NM-6060001-SE NUT M5 Nohiihob MG 132 @

36 $01 SK-3382001-SE WOOD SCREW B=3.8 L=20 WY 0=3. 8 =20 (2)

37 £01 83321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A AMFITIST A )

38 MAO-11532000 STAPLE 3-F AF970 3

Note (#ED) #01.. ... Special order part for large KREREHNE GRS
spool thread stand.
02..... Not necessary for large spool REVEASEAE

thread stand,

— 30 —



THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FODR M0-2516N)

X EERBEMO-25168H)

19.

— 31 —



g

s

L

tEF N0, NOTE PART NO, DESCRYPTION Eoy A4 ANT.

1 119-57859 THREAD STAND ASK, {MF-F h3 1

2 $01  119-58154 THREAD STAND ASH, {M5Y-F FHe59- O3 1

3 $02 B3302-704-LBO THREAD GUIDE ASM, A AT A 41 (0

4 #02 B3319-704-L0OD THREAD GUIDE {h3F (3

5 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMIFARTEL YA (4)

& S¥-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 k539 MG L=16 4

T 11184108 SPGOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP A7 Fddh H

8. B3302-704-LCB THREAD GUIDE ASM. B LT 53 {1

g B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 417 )]
16 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 4MFE~ b o)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 4 byrd-udy 5}
12 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5x0.8 Ryfffet M5x0. § 132 V]
13 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5x0.8 L=14 +4237 Mox0, 8§ L=14 VAl
14 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GLIDE ARM ASH, A7 AF7o3d 95 53 (1)
15 83311-804-000 L.LOWER THREAD GUIDE AMIT AFFvid ¥4 (1)
16 $S-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WkFiS 11/64-40 L=5 (1}
17 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1457 487044 OF (1
i8 B3304-704~000-A THREAD GUIBE AR HOLDER {797 Rl 1
19 SK-6053000-3E SCREW M5x0. 8 L=30 b3 Mox0. 8 L=30 §H]
20 NK-6050001-3E NUT M5x0.8 nohliie b Mox0. 8 1¥2 {1
21 113-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMy5t- vh (1)
22 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER b5 JUEE (5
23 B3320-704-L0G-A SPOOL PIN A bedfi- )
24 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION A2 95Y )]
20 111-83902 SPOGL REST A VIS {5)
26 111-83803 SPODL REST ARM, B {597 B 0
27 WS-0510002-Kx SPRING WASHER 5. 1x9.2x1.3 R3$A% 5, 149, 2x1, 3 (5}
28 NH-B8050001-SE NUT 45x0. 8 oot HHx0, 8 Y
24 119-57602 SPODE REST ARM, A {bEFYF A 1
30 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 {b575- bAtob {2)
31 WP-1702600-50 WASHER 17x30x2.6 el 17x30%2, 6 (2
32 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 16. 4x26. 6%3. 2 navfs 16, 4x26, 6x3. 2 (1
33 83321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MIFIFHIT A 1
K] SH-4061201~-SE SCREW MG L=12 4339 M6 1=12 1§8]
35 NM-6060001-3E NUT 46 Ayhiteb M6 1¥a (L
36 SK-3332001-SE SCREK D=3 8 L=20 wsiy 0=3.§ L=20 (1}
kY #01 B3302-704-L8B THREAD GUIDE ASM. B AMFAYTUA B3 (1)
38 301 B3319-704-L0G THREAD GHIDE Ar3F (1)
39 #01 B3318-T04-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MFAEPyHd YA (2)
40 301 SM-6061610~SC SCREW Mg L=18 k3277 M6 L=16 {2)
41 $01 B3302-704-LAD THREAD GUIDE ASH., A LHFARTUL 22 {2
12 #01 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIBE {MF e
13 #01 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARK, B {r797 B )
44 01 118-57602 SPOOL REST ARM, A A9 A oy
45 01 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SLPPORT, B {77 B (1}
46 01 SM-4061201-SE SCREW MG L=12 a0 M6 L=12 §3]
A7 £01 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 nodlited HG 1¥a {1
48 $01 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3. 8 L=20 WAy D=3.8 L=20 ok
19 MAO-11532000 STAPLE -1 AF9Td 3

Note {#:E¢)  #0L..... Special order part for large A P B ST R
spool thread stand,
,,,,, ¥ot necessary for large spool AN O

thread stand,

—-32 _




SPECLAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

¥ B SRR R B R

20.

£

— 33—



"

S

REF. NO.  NOTE PART N0, BESCRIPTION E v 2 A AMT,
1 B1515-804-000-4 PRESSER SPRING 41 n3 1
2 t01 S5-8080322-TP SCRE® 1/8-44 1=3.2 FA%Y 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
K} £05 $5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FARY 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
4 69112-804-000 SPANNER Ny ¥AERS AT 1
5 $06 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER Hl-1 1
i) #02 B2519-814-000 UPPER {.00PER ) i
7 115-44756 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. l-R YT b 1
8 S5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b339 1/8-44 L=4 )]
9 119-56505 HANDHEEL € M C 1
10 $$-T111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WezE 11/64-40 L=14 3
11 B4111-804-GOE UPPER KNIFE Fa-2- FIHHOIAA 1
12 118-98103 PRESSER FODT AUXILIARY PLATE H1 fadd 1
13 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 3y 1/8-44 L=6 1
14 118-34488 LOWER LOOPER SHPPORT ARM ASM. Y- YUF ¥ 1
15 PS-0200062-XH SPRING PIN 2x6 AThA By 2x6 )
16 B2531~704-000 WASHER b7k {1)
17 5$-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nobfELt 15/64-28 L=11.8 {1
18 82521-804~000 LOWER LDOPER YRE-A 1
t9 $03 119-74805 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT ETAAHT 1

20 $04 119-74706 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT LI 1

21 118-47605 CARBIDE DOWNSTAIRS KNIFE Falxy ¥A% 1
22 119-92605 DOWNSTAERS ENIFE AR i
23 119-74904 ASSTSTANCE PLATE ESARHT £V 34¥ 1
2 $S-7060510-5P SCREW ESAAHL fYadl RS 1
25 119-96907 GAUGE AR Y-y 1
Note (7¥&E) $01..... For MB-2504N HO-2504NHE
$02..... For MB-2514N MO-2514NF8
£03..... For MO-2516N MO-2516NH
$04. . ... For MD-2504N, MD-2514N MO-2504N, KD-2514NF3
§Ga.. ... For MD-2514N, M0-2516N H0-2514N, M0-2516N
Ref, No, Usage Jiz| ¥
1 For light-weight materials bi LiE]
I~4 For needle set ik
58,12,13,21,22 | For adjustment type E | iz
9~10 For synchronizer a2
11 For heavy-weighti materials =84 pec ]
14~18 Por wide width hEA

— 34 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

E ]

Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
52 B No. & A No. & R No. & B No.
B1140-716-000 e AT B2103-816-0A0 15 1 B3309-704-000 32 17
B1211-804-000 6 1% B2105-816-000 15 3 B3309-704-0A0 30 12 NM-6050001-SE 30 il
B1211-804-000 8 M B2106-8i6~CAD 18 16 B3309-704-0A0 32 14 WM-6050001-SE 30 18
B1212-704-000 6 18 B2107-8i6-000 10 10 B3311-012-000 36 22 KM-603G001-SE 30 26
B1214-704-000 § 1 B2108-816-0AG 15 9 B331I-012-000 32 24 WM-605G001-SE 32 12
B1215-804-0G0 5 6 B2110-8i6-006-8 15 24 B3311-804-G00 3¢ 13 NM-6050001-SE 32 20
B1219-804-000 ] 3 B2111-716-006 15 11 B3311-804-000 32 1D M-6050001-s€ 32 28
B1402-804-0A0 § 15 B2113-816-000 15 18 BI3LT-T04-000 30 27 WM-6060001-SE 30 35
Bi403-352-C00 23 1 B2114-816-CAG 15 19 B3317-704-000 32 30 N-6060001-SE 32 3
BI411-804-A00 8 2 B2115-816-000 15 21 83318-704-L00-4 30 3 WM-6060001-SE 32 4T
B1s07-804-CO0 18 13 B2119-816-B00 15 8 §3318-704-100-A 32 5] NM-6080600-8M 28 1!
B1507-814-00P 18 31 B2120-816-000 i3 4 B3318-704-L00-4 32 39 N$-6090310-SP 4 22
B1507-816-0080 18 47 B2201-816-000 20 ] B3319-704-L0C 30 4 NS-6110310-SP 16 28
B1508-804-00B 18 15 B2202-816-000 20 5 B3319-704-L00 30 3 HS-6110420-SP 2 1
B1508-804-006 18 33 B2204-816-000 20 2 B3319-704-L00 32 4 NS-6120310-SP 16 18
BL509-804-CO0 18 1§ B2314-019-000 20 18 B3319-704-L00 32 9 NS-6240630-sp 27 17
B1509-814-00P 18 34 B2401-816-000 20 12 B3319-704-160 32 38 NS-6240630-5P 28 5
| B15i0-814-000 18 19 B2402-716-000 20 8 B3319-704-L00 32 42 HS-6620320-SP 10 7
B1oiG-814-000 18 37 B2507-804-060-8 14 4 B3320-704-L00-4 30 21 NS-6680410-SP i 4l
BISIG-816-000 18 46 B2508-704-060 14 &7 B3320-704-L00-A 32 23
B1511-804-000 18 12 B2509-704-000 14 i B3321-704-L00 30 37 PS-0200062-KE 14 54
B1611-814-000 18 30 B2519-804-000 34 5 B3321-704-L00 32 33 pS-0200062-K¢ 15 28
B1511-816-006 18 5l B2519-814-000 34 § B3321-704-10B 30 33 PS-0200062-KIE 34 15
B1512-816-000 18 44 B26Z1-804-000 34 18 83321-704-108 32 45 Ps-0300i32-k0 10 32
B1513-816-060 18 45 B2525-352-000 15 25 B3525-397-000 24 30 PS-0460182-K0 i 25
B1514-816-060 18 49 B2530-7T04-000 14 43 B3525-357-000 26 2 PS-0400222-K0 12 64
B1515-804-000-A 34 l B2631-704-000 14 55 B3525-357-000 26 41
B1515-804-00B 18 10 B2531-704-000 15 30 B3525-704-000 8 6 R4200-HOD-DAD 22 2
B1515-816-000 1§ 48 B2531-704-000 34 16 B3525-704-000 § U RA205-1QD-BAD 22 4
B1528-804-000-4 18 2 B2739-761-000 22 36 B3534-012-000 24 23 R4508-00D-0AD 22 3
B1529-804-000 16 30 B3101-804-G08 20 37 B4111-804-00E 34 11" RE-0300000-K0 12 78
B1530-804-000 18 3 B3102-804-000 20 28 B4115-704-000 22 3D RE-0500006-K0 12 26
B1530-804-000 18 26 B3103-804-G00 20 46 B9112-804-000 34 4 RE-0900000-KP 12 63
B1530~-815-000 18 52 B3105-804-000 20 33 BT-0500300-EA 24 8 RC-0371801-00 12 d
B1234-804-000 16 13 B3105-804-000 20 42 BT-0500300-EA 24 31 RO-037180(-00 14 35
B1535-804-0A0 16 22 B3105-804-000 20 51 BT-0500300-EA 26 5 RO-0371801-00 24 26
B1536-804-000 16 21 B3109-704-000 20 A2 BT-0500300-BA 26 10 RO-06G1501-00 12 60
B153%-804-000 18 4 B3112-704-000 20 27 Br-0500300-EA 26 46 mo-0781901-00 12 5
B1604-704-00¢ 10 31 B3112-704-000 20 36 RO-3473301-00 6 37
B1606-704-000 10 29 B3112-704-000 20 45 £o-2000000-00 14 21 RG-4801201-00 12 52
B1609-804-800 10 25 B3113-352-000 20 10 Co-2000006-00 24 36
B1610-804-000 10 24 B3120-125-000 20 19§ Co-20620000-00 A 58-1160003-00 6 1
B1611-804-0A0 10 15 B3120-352-000 20 22 €0-2620000-00 § 3 sB-0260271-7 10 30
B1613-804-060 10 21 83120-352-000 20 32 Ca-2020000-00 § a1 $9-0450701-TP g 13
Bi614-T04-000 10 13 B3120-352-000 20 41 Ca-2020000-0¢ 14 20 §0-0450701-TP 6 18
Bi615-704-600 10 20 B3120-352-006¢ 20 30 Ca-2020000-00 15 17 $B-0450701-TP g 21
Bi618-804-000 10 5 B3120-794-00¢ 20 30 C0-2020000-06 15 20 58-0450701-TP & 28
B1620-804-000 10 9 B3120-704-006 20 39 {0-2020000-00 26 11 $B-0450701-TP 6 30
B1624-704-009 12 9 B3120-704-000 20 48 £0-2020000-00 26 48 $p-0601021-sP 22 35
B1642-804-000-8 12 &7 B3126-012-000 20 21 £5-0400511-8D 2 6 $B-0630271-5P 18 i
B1645-704-000-A 12 58 B3126-012-000 20 &l Cs-0870811-SN 8 30 sB-0720271-sP 12 28
B1646-704-000-4 12 73 B3126-012-000 20 40 cs-095081B8-80 [0 17 Sp-0720803-T4 15 7
B164T-T04-000-0 12 72 B3126-012-00¢ 20 49 CS-103121A-S0 14 2 SK-1211000-sC 27 20
B16BO-704-000 10 43 B3302-704-LAC 30 30 CS-1111018-S0 23 b} SK-1211000-8C 28 31
BIGAL-T04-000 10 40 B3302-704-LA0 32 4] £5-1261010-5H1 § 13 SK-3311600-sC 27 6
B1652-704-000 10 42 B3302-704-LB0 32 3 SK-3382001-5E 30 36
31654-704-000 10 4l B330z-704-1838 32 ¥ B8204-505-000 27 21 SK-3382001-SE 32 36
51657-804-00T 12 22 B3302-704-LCB 30 3 B8204-505-000 28 32 SK-3382001-88 32 48
81657-814-808 12 23 B3302-704-LC0 32 8 SK-4051405-88 30 10
B1663-804-000 12 3D B3304-704-000-A 30 16 HAO-11532000 30 38 SM-4051405-S¢ 32 13
B1667-804-000 10 6 B3304-704-000-A 32 18 HAD-11532000 a2 49 SU-4061201-SE 30 34
B2017-372-000 20 20 B3305-704-000-A 30 9 MDC-270B1100 8§ 81 SM-4061201-SE 32 3
B2102-816-000-A 15 6 B3365-704-000-4 32 11 HDC-270B1100 § 63 SM-4061201-SE 32 46
B2103-816~000-8 15 2 B3309-704-000 30 15 MBC-270B1100 & 6 SM-6053000-SE 3¢ 17

— 35 —

‘mwj

i
g™

\xw’;



W

W

i
&, ‘;7'

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% ol

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& E No, % B B No. & B E No. & B No.
SK-5053000-SE 32 19 $S-6080410-sF 12 32 §S-7110040-5P 30 14 ss-g111010-sp 22 22
SH-B061610-5C 39 6 $S-6080416-SP 14 32 §S-7110540-sp 32 15 55-9111050-sP 12 15
SM-6061610-SC 32 6 $3-6080410-5P 34 L) SS-7110710-SL 20 59 $s-8111616-sp 23 27
SM-B0B1610-SC 32 40 $5-6080420-5P § o §§~7110720-SP 2 4 §5-9112310-sF 23 30
SM-9082513-CF 28 10 $5-6090420-5P 28 18 $8-7110720-sP 22 14 58-9151210-TP § 31
SQ-0000404-MZ2 26 3 $S-6090440-sp 10 37 SS-T110720-TF 15 3 58-0151210-TP B 24
S0-11104031-M2 26 g SS-6090620-SF 14 50 $S-T110810-5F 10 34 5§§-9151210-%P 6 33
Sa-1150451-M2 26 2T $5-6090630-SP 14 44 $5-7110840-SP 4 1 5$-9151210-7P § 16
50-1150451-M2 26 39 $$-6090830-SP 27 7 $$-7110840-5¢ 14 31 $5-9151210-TF 10 16
S0-1150453-M2 26 40 SS-6090630-sP 28 28 $S-7110840-5P 14 52 $5-9151210-TP 14 24
S0-1680451-M2 26 44 $$-6090650-8F 12 o8 §$-7110840-SP 22 37 $§-9151210-TF 14 56
$$-1090930-5P 22 $S-6090650-SF 18 7 SS-7110840-sP 22 41 $5-0151210-TF 15 31
$$-111084G-SP 4 10 5S-6099650-52 18 25 $S-7110840-5P 24 11 §5-9151210-T2 16 23
$$-2110710-TP 22 1 55-6090650-57 18 42 $S-7110910-TP 6 15 §$-9151210-T7 34 17
$5-3090610-5P 2 M SS-6090650-sp 26 31 SS-7110910-TP 68 23 $5-9152130-CP 26 19
$5-3090610-sP 14 37 $5-6090816-TP ) 3 §S-7110910-TP 6 28 $$-9661230-CP 23 3
$$-3090610-5P 14 41 $5-611042G-TP 8 3 $$-7110910-TP § 32 $5-9681610-TP & 45
1 §5-4060310-5P 23 8 $8-6110610-TF 186 7 §$-7110810-7P 10 22 ST-6030821-0A 4 37
$S-4060310-SP 23 2 Ss-6110610-TP 22 il $S-71i1120-SF 12 5% ST-6030821-04 28 15
$S-4080320-TP g 23 $S-6110610-TP 22 18 $S-T111410-59 6 17 ST-6030821-0A 28 22
$5-4080610-5F 12 13 $S-6110610-TP 26 6 Se-7111410-s7 16 29
$5-4080610-SP 15 15 §5-6110710-7P 10 28 SS-T111410-5P 34 10 TA-(180401-M0 8 4
SS-4080610-sP 15 23 $S-6110710-7P 15 22 $5-T112420-SP 6 47 TA-0320302-R¢ 24 15
55-4080620-TF 34 13 $S-6111040~5P 23 13 $5-7120910-8P 12 2 TA-0370301-M0 26 42
$S-4090515-SP 12 70 ss-g111810-sP 23 20 $S-T120910-TP 12 58 TA-0650604-10 24 33
$S-4090615-5P 14 1T §S-6111740-8F 2 12 $S-T121410-TP 8 38 TA-0800504-R0 12 4
$5-4090615-5P 20 4 §s-6121010-s¢ 22 g $$-7151120-sF 22 31 TA-1030402-R0 10 14
$S-4090615-SP 24 10 SS-g121020-s# 10 19 S5-7151340-TF 14 7 TA~1250406-R0 2 2
$$-4090615-5P 24 23 $5-6121020-5p 14 5 $8-T151550-8P 10 44 TA-1871602-RG 4 3
$5-4030815-SP 2 2 $8-6121220-TP 10 3 SS-7161040-5P 16 .24 TA-2050805-R{ 4
$5-4090815-5P i 2 85-6121220-TF 10 11 55-8080310-T¢ § 60
$5-4091015-SP 2 16 $5-5121220-TP 12 34 $5-8080310-T# § o Wp-0250516-SD 18 9
§5-4081015-SP 12 38 $5-8121220-TF 15 10 $5-8080322-TP 2 7 Wp-0250516-80 18 27
$S-4110715-SP 2 U $5-5121220-TF 15 14 $8-8080322-TP M 2 ¥P-0370316-SD {20
$5-4110715-5P 2 27 $8-5121240-SF 16 18 $S-8080322-TP 3 3 WP-0379316-SD 4 46
$8-4110715-5P 2 0 $8-6122030-5pP 4 26 $5-8090410-5P 4 18 wp-0370316-S6 23 17
$$-4110715-SP .14 39 $5-6122510-SP 4 24 $5-8090410-5P § 52 WP-03703i6-50 24 25
SS-4110715-SP 20 14 38-6151440-sp 22 38 $$-8090410-SP 14 25 Wp-0370316-80 27 8
$S-41107T15-5P 20 16 $$-6151812-TP 3 4l $5-8110410-TP 8 53 wp-0370316-S0 28 21
5S-4110715-sP 24 32 $5-6151820~TF 20 AT SS-8110410-TP 10 18 Wp-0370316-S0 28 27
SS-4110915-sF 24 37 5S-6741610-5P 4 45 5S-8110410-TF 12 11 WP-0450000-SB 2 15
$S-4110915-SP 26 45 55-7060310-sf 12 39 55-8110410-TF 20 T WP-0460556-SD 12 75
$5-4120615-SP 2 18 SS-T060510-8F 12 48 SS-8110410-TP 26 25 WP-0480856-SP 12 04
$$-4120615-SP § 30 5S-7060510-SP 22 46 §5-8110422-T¢ 2 4 WP-0480856-5P 26 8
5s-4120615-8F 12 37 $S-7060510-SP 34 24 $S-8110422-7P 237 WP-0520656-SA 26 4
Ss-4120615-5P 20 11 SS-T060610-SP 14 15 $s-8110422-TF 15 27 Wwp-0621016-88 12 Ti
$5-4121015-5P 4 4 $S-7060610-SF 18 10 $5-8110422-TP 16 3 WP-0651056-5D 8 40
§5-4121015-5pF g 39 $S-7060610-sP 18 238 38-8110510-5P 16 12 WP-0B51056-S 26 20
§5-4121215-SP 12 69 $S-7080520-sP 18 14 $5-8110520-TP 5§ 12 WP-0751576-SD 4 38
$5-4150715-5P 26 18 $$-7080520-5p 18 32 $5-8110522-TF 20 58 We-0764016-SP 6 44
55-4151415-5P 4 8 $$-7080510-5P 4 13 55-3110750-SF 10 27 WP-0850002-C 28 12
$5-5060410-SP 18 3 88-7080510-SP 22 48 §5-8120740-SP 3 12 WP-1102018-sC 27 15
$S-5110710-SF 28 23 $8-7090530~-5P 2 42 $S-8120740-SP 3 29 WP-1102016-SC 28 4
§5-5150510-5P 20 9 $5-7090530-5P 2 4h $5-8120740-8P 16 i6 1iP-1702600-50 30 28
$S-§060210-SP 18 11 $8-~7090530-5P 8§ 4 SS-8120740-8F 23 12 Wp-1702600-s0 32 31
SS-6060210-5P 18 29 SS-T090540-TP 8 43 §5-8151150-8P 6 43 WS-0441040-KP 24 24
$S-6060340-5P 10 47 35-7090610-5P 22 42 $5-8660330-Sp 12 7 WS-0451040-KP & 48
SS-6060340-SP 18 50 $8-7090620-T¢ 12 45 $5-8660330-SP 23 6 WS-0510002-KN 30 25
$8-6060410-TP 18 I8 $5-7090710-SL 24 27 $5-8660030-TP 14 3 Ws-0510002-KN 32 27
$5-6060410-TP 18 36 $S-7090710-SP 22 26 $5-8660610-TP 8 U4 WS-0822010-KP 4 40
$S-6060410-TP 18 5 SS-7090850-sP 14 46 $5-9090813-TF 23 16 ¥S-1002560-¥KR 27 16
SS-6060440-TF 14 48 $S-7091410-5P 6 2 $5-9110430-1¢ 14 13 WS-1643202-KR 30 29
$5-6080410-sP § 20 §S-T11041G-SP 3 9 $S-9111010-sP 12 25 WS-1643202-¥R 32 32
$S-6080410-5P 3 98 S8-T110510-SP 2 30 $$-0111010-8P 12 53 WZ-0420350-KP 2 5

— 36 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

& sl

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
) A No. @ & B No. & B B No. & B B No.

WZ-2640310-KH 6 36 118-00307 2% 11816501 8§ 42 118-29603 20 3
118-00505 4 12 118-16500 8§ 45 118-31153 6 29

101-26803 26 21 11800604 4 3 118-16709 20 13 118-31203 6 3l
111-55108 2T 18 118-00802 40T 118-17004 8 46 118-31302 14 §
111-55108 @ 20 118-0090t PO Y| 118-17210 2015 118-31450 14 22
111-55207 719 118-01008 § 18 118-17301 8 67 118-31539 14 23
111-55207 28 30 118-01107 4 19 118-17459 8 1 118-31708 14 19
111-83803 A 118-01255 A 1 118-19109 16 2 118-31757 14 8
11183803 iz 26 118-01354 22 11819208 1627 118-31807 14 34
11183803 2 43 118-01701 2 17 118-18307 16 25 118-31906 o33
111-83902 o 23 118-01859 22 32 118-19414 16 17 118-32151 6§ 20
111-83902 2 0% 118-02006 2 U 118-19505 % 2 118-32201 § 22
111-84003 3020 118-02105 22 33 118-19604 18 1 118-32201 § 27
111-84003 2 2 118-02204 2 9 118-20156 16 9 118-32300 14 58
111-84108 w07 118-02303 2 13 118-20206 11 118-32458 4 53
111-84108 2 7 118-02402 2 10 118-20305 16 8 118-32706 442
115-00808 4 2 118-02501 2 19 118-20404 1% 1 118-32805 4 8
-} 115-01301 2z 3 118-02600 2 118-20503 16 6 118-32904 14 36
115-03703 4 38 118-02709 2 2 118-20602 16 4 118-33001 4 29
115-03802 4 4 118-02807 2 38 118-20809 16 5 118-33100 U 4
115-03901 i 42 118-03004 2 3 118-23176 10 23 118-33209 4 5l
115-10609 g B 118-03103 9 46 118-23200 10 38 118-33308 4 I8
115-15053 § U4 118-03202 2 44 118-23309 1635 11833407 40
115-15152 § 2 118-03301 243 118-23408 10 36 118-33506 14 30
115-15202 8 24 118-03400 240 118-23507 0 2 118-33613 410
115-15301 8 22 118-03707 429 11823804 8 17 118-33704 14
115-15459 8 2 118-03806 4 28 118-23804 10 12 118-34438 MU
115-15509 8 28 118-03905 2 28 118-24000 19 4 118-34553 o1
115-17059 8 32 118-04002 2 29 118-24059 10 1 118-34561 14 8
115-17307 8 M 118-04309 2 2% 118-24108 10 8 118-34579 14 g
115-17505 8 3 118-04408 22 8 118-24208 12 2 11834603 2% 47
115-17802 8 1 118-04507 922 17 118-24257 12 19 118-36103 20 5
115-21002 16 14 118-04506 2 20 118-24307 12 2 118-36202 20 5%
115-21101 16 15 118-04713 2 19 118-24406 10 39 118-36400 20 53
115-28809 12 67 118-04853 4 9 118-24505 12 1 118-40162 2% 28
115-28908 12 6l 118-05009 4 5 118-24653 12 6 118-40303 % 29
115-29005 12 17 118-05207 i 32 118-24703 12 49 118-40600 % 22
115-29104 12 68 118-06304 22 3 118-24862 12 46 118-40709 26 7
115-29906 12 8 118-06304 2 13 118-24901 1250 118-40808 2% 13
115-30102 10 2 118-10306 4 i 118-25007 12 43 118-40907 % 1
115-30656 12 33 118-11106 & 10 118-25106 12 42 118-41053 % 16
115-39053 15 13 118-11205 Vi 118-25205 12 4 118-41202 % 17
115-44756 34 7 118-11403 6 38 118-25304 12 30 118-41301 4 3
115-50308 20 24 118-11502 B 40 118-25353 12 29 118-41400 4 3
115-50308 20 M 118-11601 6 41 118-25403 12 4 118-41509 4035
115-50803 20 % 118-11809 6 8 118-25601 1240 118-41608 2% 12
115-50852 a1 118-12104 6 4 118-25700 12 3 118-41707 2% 24
115-65058 22 118-141100 g 10 118-25858 12 62 118-41855 % 2%
115-65207 23 1 118-14308 5 18 118-25908 12 66 118-41905 2% 15
115-65306 23 4 118-14407 8 8 118-26005 127 118-42101 14 12
115-65504 232 118-14704 10 45 118-26104 12 65 118-42903 3 5
115-65603 23 26 118-14712 26 1 118-26203 12 76 118-43000 % 33
115-65702 23 118-14803 8 39 118-26302 12 27 118-43109 26 3
115-65801 23 g 118-14902 8 47 118-26401 12 0u 118-43208 2% 32
115-66809 23 10 118-15057 8 36 118-27607 12 47 118-43307 % 3B
115-71403 21 12 118-15107 g 35 118-27904 12 51 118-43406 2% 30
115-71403 8 6 118-15206 8§ 48 118-28050 12 10 11843505 % 37
115-71601 a2 118-15354 8 49 118-28100 10 46 118-43554 26 36
115-71809 28 2 118-15503 § 5 118-28209 0 3 118-43604 26 43
115-71908 28 3 118-16014 8 54 118-29157 8 25 11843703 % 38
115-82509 4 2 118-16105 g 19 118-29207 15 12 118-43851 26 23
115-97101 1213 118-16204 8 55 118-29355 15 28 118-45153 § 11
115-98000 3 2 118-16303 & 56 118-29405 15 2% 118-45203 23 7
116-50900 6 8 118-16410 8 57 11829504 20 1 118-45302 2% U

— 37 —

gy

-



i

o

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 5

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
5 B B No. o & B No. & B B No. & B No.
118-45401 23 19 118-75309 18 43 119-74706 420
118-45500 228 118-76158 18 5 119-74805 34 19
118-45609 23 15 11876166 18 21 119-74904 BT B
118-45708 23 18 118-76851 18 23 118-92805 M 22
118-45807 22 29 118-76869 18 39 119-96907 25
118-45906 23 28 118-77552 18 40 113-99208 14 28
118-46003 22 24 118~77578 18 5 119-99307 14 49
118-46102 29 23 118-81455 18 4 12015301 22 4
118-46219 22 21 118-81471 18 20 120-15400 22 43
118-46300 2 7 1i8-81554 13 22
118-46417 22 25 118-81570 13 38
118-46508 22 28 118-82107 12 12
118-46607 22 15 118-82800 12 14
11846805 22 29 118~85209 12 24
118-46904 22 12 11887106 12 16
118-47100 22 39 118-87403 12 17
118-47605 421 118880056 14 26
4 118-47803 22 16 118-88104 14 27
118-47852 22 10 118-00601 14 47
118-47860 22 i1 118-90100 22 40
118-47902 22 7 118-80308 2 43
118-49361 27 14 118-90704 22 AT
118-49361 28 H] 118-98103 3 i2
118-49379 28 7 119-50003 4 1
118-49403 21 11 119-50458 4 15
118-4%403 28 2 119-50607 2 8
118-45601 27 13 119-50805 2 3
118-50401 28 16 119-51001 1 7
118-50500 28 20 119-51100 2 25
11850609 28 19 119-51506 4 B
118-50798- 27 9 119-56307 6 46
118-50708 28 28 119-56505 6 48
118-50807 27 10 119-56505 M g
118-50807 28 25 119-56703 20 35
118-50906 28 9 119-56752 20 M
118-53157 24 22 119-56802 20 4
118-53306 24 21 119-56851 20 43
118-53405 - 24 5 119-56901 20 26
118-53504 24 8 119-56950¢ 20 25
118-53603 24 7 119-57305 20 29
118-53702 2429 119-57305 20 38
118-54205 24 g 119-57305 20 47
118-54304 24 pA 119-57404 30 19
118-54361 24 i 119-57404 32 2
118-54403 24 18 119-57503 30 H}
118-54460 24 16 1189-57503 32 10
118-54502 24 14 11957602 30 32
118-54601 24 17 119-57602 32 29
118-54700 24 3 118-576G2 32 44
118-54809 24 20 118-57750 30 1
118-54908 24 4 119-57859 32 1
118-55004 24 19 113-580%5 30 2
118-55251 24 34 119-58154 32 A
118-55400 2435 119-58204 2 33
118-55509 2433 118-58303 2 32
118-55806 24 13 119-58501 2 3
118-69005 8 99 119-59400 27 1
118-69658 8 62 119-59558 28 1
118-70359 8 65 119-60002 27 5
118-72009 18 6 119-60101 27 |
118-72009 18 24 118-60150 27 3
118-72108 13 4 119-60200 28 14
118-74609 18 17 119-60259 28 13
118-74708 18 35 119-60309 28 17

38—~







e,

W,

S




Gt

JUKI CORPORATION JUKIH5= &+

HEAD OFFICE T182 WRAMTHMERES-2-1
2-1, B-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO, TEL. 03-480-1111 ({42
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN THRMRIRZED

BUSINESS OFFICE TEL. 03-480-1113 (S FIL->/)

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYC 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301






